

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3588 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "under this section" and insert "that is in the urbanized area service  
1.3 classification as provided in subdivision 2b"

1.4 Page 2, line 10, delete "(12)" and insert "(14)"

1.5 Page 2, line 20, delete "may" and insert "must"

1.6 Page 3, line 9, after the second comma insert "utility interconnection, funding,"

1.7 Page 4, after line 19, insert:

1.8 "(7) prioritize deployment of zero-emission transit buses based on the extent to which  
1.9 service is provided to environmental justice areas, as defined in section 116.065, subdivision  
1.10 1;"

1.11 Page 4, after line 21, insert:

1.12 "(9) consider opportunities to prioritize deployment of zero-emissions transit buses along  
1.13 arterial and highway bus rapid transit routes, including methods to maximize cost  
1.14 effectiveness with bus rapid transit construction projects;"

1.15 Renumber the clauses in sequence